RESOLUTION NO. 787

PRELIMINARILY APPROVING ENGINEER'S RE-PORT AND FIXING TIME AND PLACE OF HEAR-ING THEREON, UNDER DIVISION 4 OF THE STREETS AND HIGHWAYS CODE.

CRESTON ROAD TRUNK SEWER

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, California, that

WHEREAS, this Council ordered City Engineer, under Division 4 of the Streets and Highways Code, to prepare a report for the construction of the following improvements:

- 1. (a) The construction of 10-inch vitrified clay pipe sanitary sewer main with wye branches and standard manholes complete in State Highway between the pump station on the east side of the Salinas River to the east side of State Highway at its intersection with Creston Road, and an 8-inch vitrified claypipe sanitary sewer main with wye branches and standard manholes complete between the west side of River Road and a point about 1500 feet easterly thereof.
- (b) The construction of a sewage pumping station complete at the junction of River Road and State Highway No. 41.
- (c) The construction of an 8-inch diameter cast iron sewerage pressure line in State Highway No. 41 from River Road to Salinas Street, in Salinas Street from 13th Street to 14th Street, and in 14th Street from Salinas Street to Riverside Avenue.
- (d) The construction of a 6-inch vitrified clay pipe sanitary sewer main, we branches and standard manholes complete in The Loop from its westerly intersection with Creston Road to its easterly intersection therewith.
- (e) The doing of all work and the acquisition of all lands and easements auxiliary to any of said work and necessary to complete the same.

WHEREAS, said report has been completed and presented to this Council and this Council has examined said report;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, as follows:

- 1. That said report is hereby preliminarily approved and ordered filed with the City Clerk, who shall endorse thereon the fact and date of this approval.
- 2. That Monday the 25th day of August, 1952, at the hour of eight o'clock P.M. in the Council Chambers, City Hall, Paso Robles, California, are hereby fixed as the time and place for hearing upon said report.
- 3. The Clerk is hereby directed to give notice of the hearing on said report in the form provided by law, by mailing copies of said notice at least thirty days prior to the date of the hearing, postage prepaid, to each person to whom land in the proposed assessment district is assessed on the last equalized assessment roll, and to each person whether owner in fee or having a lien upon or legal or equity interest in any land within the proposed district, whose name and address and a designation of the lands in which he is interested is on file in the office of the City Clerk.

* * * * * * * * * *

AYES, and in favor thereof, Councilmen:
Gates, Gerst, Ottoson, Smart, Sturgeon
NOES, Councilmen: None
ABSENT, Councilmen: None

ll Gates

City Clerk of the City of Paso Robles

APPROVED:

- Allen